 2001-2012 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21666C-page 1
Features
• Space-Saving 5-Pin SC-70 and SOT-23
Packages
• Extremely Low Operating Current for Longer
Battery Life: 53 µA (typ.)
• Very Low Dropout Voltage
• Rated 80 mA Output Current

5-Lead SC-70 Example:
XXNN AE74
Part Number Code
TC1016 – 1.8VLT AE
TC1016 – 1.85VLT AW
TC1016 – 2.6VLT AF
TC1016 – 2.7VLT AG
TC1016 – 2.8VLT AH
TC1016 – 2.85VLT AJ
TC1016 – 2.9VLT AK
TC1016 – 3.0VLT AL
TC1016 – 3.3VLT AM
TC1016 – 4.0VLT AP
Legend: XX...X Customer-specific information*
Y Year code (last digit of calendar year)
YY Year code (last 2 digits of calendar year)
WW Week code (week of January 1 is week ‘01’)
NNN Alphanumeric traceability code
  Pb-free JEDEC designator for Matte Tin (Sn)
* This package is Pb-free. The Pb-free JEDEC designator (     )
can be found on the outer packaging for this package.
Note: In the event the full Microchip part number cannot be marked on one line, it will
be carried over to the next line, thus limiting the number of available
characters for customer-specific information.
3e
3e
 2001-2012 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21666C-page 13
TC1016
6.1 Package Marking Information (Continued)
5-Lead SOT-23
Part Number Code
TC1016 – 1.8VCT HK
TC1016 – 1.85VCT HW
TC1016 – 2.6VCT HL
TC1016 – 2.7VCT HM
TC1016 – 2.8VCT HP
TC1016 – 2.85VCT HQ
TC1016 – 2.9VCT HR
TC1016 – 3.0VCT HS
TC1016 – 3.3VCT HT
TC1016 – 4.0VCT HU
Example
XXNN HK73
TC1016
DS21666C-page 14  2001-2012 Microchip Technology Inc.
5-Lead Plastic Small Outline Transistor (LT) (SC-70)
Dimensions: inches (mm)
0.300.15.012.006BLead Width
0.180.10.007.004cLead Thickness
0.300.10.012.004LFoot Length
2.201.80.087.071DOverall Length
1.351.15.053.045E1Molded Package Width
2.401.80.094.071EOverall Width
0.100.00.004.000A1Standoff
1.000.80.039.031A2Molded Package Thickness
1.100.80.043.031AOverall Height
0.65 (BSC).026 (BSC)pPitch
55nNumber of Pins
MAXNOMMINMAXNOMMINDimension Limits
MILLIMETERS*INCHESUnits
exceed .005" (0.127mm) per side.
Dimensions D and E1 do not include mold flash or protrusions.  Mold flash or protrusions shall not
Notes:
JEITA (EIAJ) Standard: SC-70
Drawing No. C04-061
*Controlling Parameter